

12.12.2022: xəbər

Department of English Language and Literature Holds “Paragraph Writing” contest

On December 9, 2022, Khazar University English Language and Literature Department hosted the first Paragraph Writing Contest. Thirty BA students from various majors took part in the writing competition. After successfully passing the selection phase, the participants took part in the last phase writing a paragraph of 350-400 words.

The panel of judges consists of external and internal examiners who are responsible for the evaluation of the writings in accordance with the agreed marking scheme. The external examiners of the contest are Hamza Hassan from University Malaysia Sarawak, Malaysia, and Alyspysbayeva Saulet from Kazakh Ablai Khan University of International Relations and World Languages, Kazakhstan. The internal examiners are Naila Gasimova and Jala Huseynova from the Department of English Language and Literature, Khazar University.

The contest results will be announced in January 2023.

İngilis dili və Ədəbiyyatı departamenti “Paragraph Writing” adlı yazı müsabiqəsi keçirmişdir

2022-ci il dekabrın 9-da Xəzər Universitetinin İngilis dili və ədəbiyyatı departamentində “Paragraph Writing” adlı yazı müsabiqəsi keçirildi. Yazı müsabiqəsində müxtəlif ixtisaslar üzrə bakalavr səviyyəsində təhsil alan 30 tələbə iştirak etdi. Yarışın iştirakçıları seçim mərhələsindən uğurla keçdikdən sonra son mərhələdə 350-400 sözdən ibarət yazı təqdim etdilər.

Öncədən müəyyən edilmiş qiymətləndirmə meyarlarına əsaslanaraq yazıların yoxlanılmasına məsuliyyət daşıyan münisflər heyəti xarici və yerli mütəxəssislərdən ibarətdir. Müsabiqənin xarici mürəxəssisləri Malayziyanın Sarawak Universitetindən Həmzə Həsən və Qazaxıstanın Ablai Xan Beynəlxalq Münasibətlər və Dünya Dilləri Universitetindən Alyspysbayeva Sauletdir. Yerli mütəxəssislər isə Xəzər Universitetinin İngilis dili və ədəbiyyatı departamentindən Nailə Qasimova və Jalə Hüseynovadır.

Müsabiqənin nəticələri 2023-cü ilin yanvar ayında elan ediləcək.





Paragraph writing contest

December 9, 2022

THE ART OF WRITING IS THE ART OF
DISCOVERING WHAT YOU BELIEVE!

- *Why waste your talent when you were born to stand out?*
- *Join us and explore your writing skills*



Venue: Khazar University (Neftchiler
Campus), Mahsati St. 11, Marble Hall

contact:
lmsirkhanova@khazar.org









